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ARG vs NED
0 : 2 (0 : 0)

Match Officials:
Referee: TORRES Raphael (BRA)
4th Official: ARTHUR-BANNING Skye (CAN)

Assistant Referee 1: RODRIGUES Gilmar (BRA)
Assistant Referee 2: HASWELL Ross (GBR)

Goals Scored:
KLEINLUGTEBELD Thomas (NED) 49', VISKER Iljas (NED) 60'+1

ARG - Argentina

[12] FIGUERA Claudio (GK)
[4] CARRIZO Carlos (-52')
[5] MOLINA LOPEZ Pablo
[6] FERNANDEZ Maximiliano (-31' HT)
[7] LUGRIN Rodrigo (C)
[10] BASSI Matias (-33')
[11] FERNANDEZ ROMANO Matiaz

Substitutes:
[1] NAHUELQUIN Gustavo (GK)
[2] LUQUEZ Rodrigo (+31' HT)
[3] CORTES Mariano (+52')
[8] MORANA Mariano (+33')
[9] CORONEL Duncan
[13] VERA Matias
[14] SALVAT Matias

NED - Netherlands

[23] van ALTENA George (GK)
[2] SAEDT Jeroen (-45')
[4] KLEINLUGTEBELD Thomas (-59')
[7] de VOS Minne
[8] CONIJN Lars (C)
[10] DIKKEN Daniel
[15] MENSE Joey

Substitutes:
[1] BOERSMA Stefan (GK)
[3] SCHUITERT Jeroen (+45')
[5] WITJES Teddy
[6] KOOIJ Peter

[11] VISKER Iljas (+59')
[12] BAMBACHT Gerard
[14] FLOORS Guido

Coach: Coach:HERNANDEZ Osvaldo (ARG) GEESTMAN Marcel (NED)

Cautions:
DIKKEN Daniel (NED) 21', KLEINLUGTEBELD Thomas (NED) 30'+3, LUQUEZ Rodrigo (ARG) 41', MORANA Mariano (ARG) 54'.

Expulsions:
None.

Additional Time:
First half: 3 min., second half: 4 min.
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ARG - Argentina STATISTICS NED - Netherlands
Shots

Shots on Goal
Fouls

Corner Kicks
Free Kicks

Penalty Kicks
Own Goals

Yellow Cards (Cautions)
Expulsions (2nd Yellow)
Red Cards (Expulsions)

Ball Possession
Actual Playing Time

11
6
6
5
9
0
0
2
0
0

51%
19

14
6

10
5
6
0
0
2
0
0

49%
18

ARG - Argentina

No. Name Pos. Min. GF GA SG/S PK Fouls Cards
FC FS Y 2Y=R R

12 FIGUERA Claudio GK 60 2
4 CARRIZO Carlos DF 52 1
5 MOLINA LOPEZ Pablo MF 60 0/1 1
6 FERNANDEZ Maximiliano DF 30 2
7 LUGRIN Rodrigo (C) MF 60 1/2 1 3

10 BASSI Matias MF 33 1/3 2
11 FERNANDEZ ROMANO Matiaz FW 60 2/3 1 3

Substitutes:
2 LUQUEZ Rodrigo DF 30 1
3 CORTES Mariano MF 8 1
8 MORANA Mariano MF 27 2/2 1 1

Totals 2 6/11 6 10 2

NED - Netherlands

No. Name Pos. Min. GF GA SG/S PK Fouls Cards
FC FS Y 2Y=R R

23 van ALTENA George GK 60
2 SAEDT Jeroen FW 45 0/1 1
4 KLEINLUGTEBELD Thomas MF 59 1 3/5 3 3 1
7 de VOS Minne MF 60 2/6 1 1
8 CONIJN Lars (C) DF 60 0/1 1

10 DIKKEN Daniel MF 60 2 1
15 MENSE Joey DF 60 2 1

Substitutes:
3 SCHUITERT Jeroen DF 15

11 VISKER Iljas FW 1 1 1/1 1
Totals 2 6/14 10 6 2

Legend:
(C) Captain -/+ PSO GK injured during PSO -nn Time when player substituted out +nn Time when player substituted in
2Y=R 2nd Yellow = Red Card DF Defender FC Fouls Committed FS Fouls Suffered
FW Forward GA Goals Against GF Goals For GK Goalkeeper
HT Half-time MF Midfielder Min. Minutes Played No. Shirt Number
PK Penalty Kicks (Goals/Shots) Pos. Position R Red Cards (Expulsions) SG/S Shots on Goal/Shots
Y Yellow Cards (Cautions)
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